- 3/25/05

04-07-2005

RECORDATION FORM C FORM PTO-1595 OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) 1 Trademark Office 102974869 PATENTS ON... **Docket No.: 050072-0028** To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto: 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Akira TAIJI Name: DAINIPPON SCREEN MFG. CO., LTD. 1-1 Tenjinkitamachi, Teranouchi-agaru 4-chome, Address: Horikawa-dori Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \(\subseteq \text{Yes} \subseteq \text{No} \) Kamikyo-ku, 3. Nature of Conveyance: Kyoto JAPAN Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: March 15, 2005 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 15, 2005 B. Patent No(s). A. Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: \$40.00 Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W. 500417 Washington D. C. Zip: 20005-3096 City: State: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Stephen A. Becker, 26,527 March 25, 2005 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 04/07/2005 ECOOPER 00000011 500417 11088887 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

> PATENT REEL: 016423 FRAME: 0526

) . et No.:								
	▲ **	AS	SIGNMI	ENT					
suffic	In consideration of the premises and iency of which is hereby acknowledged, to			valuable	considera	tion in ha	nd paid	, the receip	t and
(I)	Akira TAIII	(4)							
(2)	TARMO TIMOT	- (5) -			···				
(3)	Akira TAIJI	(6)					_		
	nave made a certain new and useful inven								
DAIN	IIPPON SCREEN MFG. CO., LTD.								
of 1-1	Tenjinkitamachi, Teranouchi-agaru 4-ch YOTO, JAPAN	ome, Ho	rikawa-do	ri, Kamik	yo-ku,				
	TOTO, JAPAN					; -			
Amer	ccessors and assigns (hereinafter designatica as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invested RECORDING MATERIAL SUPPLY	ention en	titled			and interes	st for the	United Stat	tes of
	SE RECORDING WITTERENE COTTET	711 1 7 11 0		WEDITI	<u> </u>				
(a) for	or which an application for United States lentified by United States Serial No.	Letters	Patent wa	as filed or	1	; or			,
						-			
(b) <u>Ma</u>	for which an application rch 15, 2005	for	United	States	Letters	Patent	was	executed	on
and a substi Conve assign	the undersigned hereby authorize and requel United States Letters Patent which not tutes, renewals, continuations, or continuation for the Protection of Industrial Properties and legal representatives; the undersignal of said ASSIGNEE;	nay be g ations-in perty to t	ranted the part then he said A	erefor and teof, and te	d any and he right to L, for its in	all extens all benefi terest as A	ions, di ts under SSIGNE	visions, reis the Internat E, its succes	sues, ional ssors,
the sa impro any pa	AND the undersigned hereby agree to ation for and obtaining original, divisional discussions assigns a successors, assigns a vements, and applications for patent bases appers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successor and title in and to the invention hereless.	al, reissue nd legal ed thereo ors, assign	ed or exte represent on, growin ns and leg	nded Lette atives, and g out of c	ers Patent of without or related to	of the Unite further remote the said:	ed States nuneration invention	s, upon reque on, in and to n; and to ex	est of any ecute
SIGN	ED on the dates indicated aside our signar	tures:							
I	NVENTORS			DATE S	IGNED				
1)	Akira TAIJI			Ma		2			
_	Name: Akira TAIJI			riav	15,20	05			
2)	-								
3)	Name:								
1	Name:								
4) <u> </u>	Name:								
1	Name:			···					
6) _	Name:		······································						

RECORDED: 03/25/2005

PATENT REEL: 016423 FRAME: 0527